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THEAAPgovernment in Punjab
Thursday decided to convene a
special session of the Vidhan
Sabha tobring in a resolutionon
May5on"protecting" the state's
water resources amidescalation
of a row over sharing of water
withHaryana.

It has also called an all-party
meeting on Fridaymorning at
PunjabBhawan— thedecisions
being taken in a meeting of
CabinetministersandMLAsfrom
state and attended by AAP na-
tional convenerArvindKejriwal,
party’s state in-charge,Manish
Sisodia and Chief Minister
BhagwantMann.

Themeetingcamesoonafter
Mann rushed to BhakraNangal
DaminRupnagarwhereCabinet
MinisterHarjot SinghBains had
stagedadharnawithAAPwork-
ersandlockedaroomfromwhere
watersupplyisregulatedfollow-
ingtheBhakraBeasManagement
Board (BBMB)’s announcement
torelease8,500cusecsofwaterto
Haryana.

Thedevelopmentscameeven
asHaryanaChiefMinisterNayab
Singh Saini accused the AAP of

playing "dirty politics", claiming
that thiswas the first timewhen
thesupplyofdrinkingwaterhad
beenhalted. “Water is a lifeline,
not a political weapon. As our
elder brother, Punjab should set
an example, not block what is
rightfully and ethically shared,”
saidSaini.

TheBBMBregulateswaterdis-
tribution fromBhakra, Pongand
Ranjit Sagar dams. Punjab,
Haryana and Rajasthan are the
partnering states thatmeet their
requirement for different pur-
poses, including irrigation, from
BhakraandPongdams.TheBBMB
hadWednesdayeveningdecided
torelease8,500cusecsofwaterto
Haryana, amove that sparked a
flurry of political activities and
protestsinPunjab.

Mannsaidtheallpartymeet-
ingwasbeingconvenedtoreflect
theunityofthepoliticalpartiesin
the stateover the sensitive issue.
“It is high time that all thepoliti-
cal parties should rise above the
parochialconsiderationsandfight
thiswarvehemently,"Mannsaid,
addingthestategovernment“will
not compromise" andwill “safe-
guard" the river waters by all
means.

Speakingtoreportersafterthe
meeting, cabinetminister and

AAP's Punjab unit chief Aman
AroraaccusedCentreof"continu-
ous betrayal and exploitation of
Punjab's natural resources", the
latest being the “conspiracy in-
volvinglootingPunjab'swatersto
benefit Haryana, even when
Haryanaisalreadyreceivingmore
thanitsshare".HesaidKejriwalis
activelyleadingtheparty'sefforts
on the ground to safeguard
Punjab'swaterrights.

Earlier in theday, addressing
the media at the Nangal dam,
Mannclaimedthatthewaterlevel
inBhakra, PongandRanjit Sagar
damswas at present less than
whatitwasduringthecorrespon-
ding period of last year. Bhakra

dam'swater level is 1,555 feet as
against1,566.48feetonthecorre-
spondingday last year. Similarly,
water level in Pongdam is 1,293
feet as against 1,325.29 feet last
year on this day, he said, adding
thatthewaterlevelinRanjitSagar
dam is 502 metres as against
506.13metreslastyear.

ReferringtotheBBMBtechni-
cal committee meeting held
Wednesday,heaccusedHaryana
andRajasthan—bothruledbythe
BJP—ofindulgingin'gundagardi'
(thuggery)and'tanashahi'(dicta-
torship) and of trying to “rob"
Punjabof itswater.

"How could they bypass
Punjabandtakeawaywater?We
didnotsign(thatdecision),"Mann
said, adding that Punjabhas60%
share inBBMBand the technical
committee`s decision to release
watertoHaryanais“arbitrary,dic-
tatorialandundemocratic".

During theBBMBcommittee

meeting attended by the three
member statesWednesday, the
Punjabgovernmenthadissueda
dissentnote,statingthatitdidnot
haveadroptoshare.

After themeeting, theBBMB
transferred transferred
Akashdeep Singh of the Punjab
cadrefromthepositionofDirector
(WaterRegulation)atNangal.He
has been replaced by Sanjeev
Kumar, aHaryana cadre officer.
Akashdeep, in theWednesday
meeting, had insisted thatmore
water to Haryana could be re-
leasedonlyifanindentinthisre-
gard is received fromPunjab as
pertheregulationsmanual.

Meanwhile, Mann warned
Centre and governments of
Haryana and Rajasthan along
withtheBBMBthatthis“policyof
repression" will not work on
Punjab. “Water isour lifeline.We
willopposeanymovetodivestus
of water. If the Centre does not
stopfromhatchingsuchconspir-
acies then it should forget that
Punjab will give paddy to the
countryforthepublicdistribution
system".

MannsaidthatastheHaryana
government had urged Punjab
that they do not havewater to
catertothedrinkingneedsofpeo-
ple,wegenerouslyallotted4000
cusecs ofwater daily toHaryana
fromApril6onwardsashumani-
tarian gesture. Now theywant
more. The Punjab government
alsoorderedsteppingupofsecu-
rityattheregulatorendofNangal
dam,anticipatingalawandorder

situation.
DIG(RoparRange)Harcharan

SinghBhullarandotherpoliceof-
ficersreachedtheNangaldamto
review security arrangements.
“Policehavebeendeputed to re-
viewsecurityarrangementsatthe
vulnerable points. Nangal is the
biggestdamhere.Wecamehere
toreviewsecurity,”Bhullarsaid.

Officialsprivytothedevelop-
mentssaidPunjabmayapproach
court against theBBMBorder to
releasewatertoHaryana.Punjab
Advocate GeneralManinderjit
Singh Bedi, Secretary (Water
Resource) Krishan Kumar, and
DirectorGeneralofPoliceGaurav
Yadavremainedhuddledupdur-
ingthedaytoworkoutasolution.

The AAP, meanwhile, held
protestsanddemonstrationsout-
sideBJPoffices inPunjabevenas
BJP’sstateunitchief,Sunil Jakhar,
said they “stand firmlywith the
interestsofPunjabandourstand
isclearthatthestatedoesnothave
excesswatertogivetoanystate”.

Like BJP, other parties in too
extended support to the AAP
governmentontheissue.Senior
Congress leader Partap Singh
Bajwa said, “We will fight for
every drop of water" while
Shiromani Akali Dal chief
Sukhbir Singh Badal said, “BJP
ruled states of Haryana,
RajasthanandDelhihaveganged
upagainstPunjab"andhisparty
“would safeguard the rights of
the state's farmers, who are al-
readyreelingunderwatershort-
age for irrigationneeds".

Mann calls all-party meet as water row with Haryana deepens

PunjabChiefMinister BhagwantMannduringavisit to
NangalDaminPunjab’sRupnagar,Thursday.Express
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ARIES(Mar21-Apr20)
Abrightand
colourfulmoonis
boundtoliftyour
spirits,evenifonly

temporarily.Infact, it’s
tomorrow'splanetarypicture
whichisgoingtosetyouona
permanentcoursefor
emotionalfulfilment,sohang
oninthere.

TAURUS(Apr21-May21)
Ifeveryouimagined
thatdomestic
hasslesorawkward
familyrelationships

couldbeputoffuntil later,think
again.Nomatterwhatother
peopledoorsay,youmustdo
whatyouknowinyourheartto
berightandproper.Youcan't
putoff theinevitablejustby
ignoringit.

GEMINI(May22-June21)
It'sarelativelylively
day,celestially
speaking.Probably
thebestthingyou

candoforyourself istorevisea
fewofyourattitudesand
opinions,anddropthose
excusesyou’vebeenusingto
justifyinaction.Itdoesn’tmatter
whatyoudo,justaslongasyou
dosomething.

CANCER(June22-July23)
Whenallissaidand
done,moneystill
seemstobethemost
importantfactorin

yourlife.Itmaybebestto
considerthematterfromthe
psychologicalperspective,for
theextenttowhichyouvalue
yourselfandyourlovedonesis
moreimportantthanhowmuch
cashyouhaveinyourpocket.

LEO(July24-Aug23)
Thisreallycanbea
specialtimeofyear,
asonebyonethe
planetslineupin

yourhonour.Thetroubleisthat
life’sstillnoteasy,butdon’t
mistakeobstaclesorover-
commitmentformisfortune.
Quitetheopposite:achance
problemmayhelpyoutorefine
yourtalentsandskills.

VIRGO(Aug24-Sep23)
Mercury,your
planetaryruler,has
switchedroles,
somewhat

prematurely inmyopinion.
Don’tbedisappointed if it
begins toseemthatarecent
promiseorcommitmentwill
notbe fulfilled.Strangeas it
appears, anydelaywillbe
worth it.

LIBRA(Sep24-Oct23)
Thesocial
dimension is
becomingstronger,
whichmeans that in

workor inanyequivalent
majorambition,otherpeople
arenowbecoming
increasingly important.Never
imagine thatyou’ll getyour
waywithouta largemeasure
of support.

SCORPIO(Oct24-Nov23)
You’reundecided
aboutwhat you
shoulddoand
uncertain about

what’s expectedof you. Even
if youdecide toback-trackon
oneparticular social
engagement, itmaybe too
late to call it off. In any
event, all professional
Scorpios are about tohit a
newhigh.

SAGITTARIUS(Nov24-Dec22)
Theever-present
influenceof Jupiter,
planet of growth,
enhancing the

principledand spiritual
dimensionsof your character,
is about to receive another
shot in the arm fromthe
Moon.Onapurelymundane
level, it’s vital that youknow
your rights.

CAPRICORN(Dec23- Jan20)
Youremotional
situation isabout to
change,hopefully
for thebetter,

although itmightnotseem
thatwayat first. Long-distance
love is still the theme, so it’s
verymuchabsencemakingthe
heartgrowfonder.

AQUARIUS(Jan21-Feb19)
Saturn, that serious
andsoberplanet, is
still an
extraordinarily

powerful factor.However, the
feelingsof stabilitywhich it
hasbeennurturingarebeing
increasinglyoverwhelmedby
yourdeepeningdesire fora
personal revolutionandfor
morerespectandrecognition.

PISCES(Feb20-Mar20)
MercuryandVenus
deserveno little
thanks for thegood
theyaredoingyou

emotionally.Althoughtoday’s
celestial alignments favour
hardwork,doyourself a favour
andcramyoursocialdiaryas
full aspossible.You’re
preparedtoplayhardand
workhard.
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DifficultyLevel3s
Instructions
TosolveaSudokupuzzle,
everydigitfrom1to9
mustappear ineachofthe
nineverticalcolumns, in
eachoftheninehorizontal
rowsandineachofthe
nineboxes.

DifficultyLevel
1s=Veryeasy;2s=Easy;
3s=Medium;4s=Hard;
5s=VeryHard;
6s=Genius S
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Given beloware four jumbledwords. Solve the jumbles tomake properwords andmove
them to the respective squares below. Select the letters in the shaded squares and
jumble them to get the answer for the given quip.
___ is a feelingwhich leads to theextinctionof ___. - JoséOrtegayGasset (6,.,6)

Solution:EATER,YEARS,BRUTAL,DOVISH
Answer:Hatredisafeelingwhichleadstotheextinctionofvalues.-JoséOrtegay
Gasset
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Solutions Crossword5664Across: 1Neglect,5Oxide,8Mistletoe,9Lie,10Daft,
12Tenanted,14Suitor,15Coward,17Antibody,18Kepi,21Lea,22Nannygoat,24
There,25SparrowDown:1Named,2Gas,3Eels,4Totter,5Operator,
6Ill-at-ease,7Emended,11Fairtrade,13Sorbonne,14Scarlet,16Adonis,19Intow,
20Myra,23Oar

JUMBLEDWORDS

OVERTHEHEDGE byMichael Fry&TLewis

CALVIN&HOBBES byBillWatterson

MARVIN byTomArmstrong

DAYTODAY BYPETERVIDAL

ACROSS
1Ahabit thatwillkeeponedry
(10)
6Foundtobeworthless (4)
10Colouruniformlyused(5)
11Don’tmisswhat is said tobea
slogan(9)
12Capitalneededforunusually
largebed(8)
13Sucker foradrink(5)
15Onewhomaytakeoneto
armsperhaps (7)
17Aself-effacingaction?(7)
19Hootedatperformanceafter
freeadmission(7)
21Taketoomuchfare (7)
22Moraldiscovered inthethick
of battle (5)
24Broughtdowntoa lower
level? (8)
27Beabadactor? (9)
28Agirl comesaboutpublicity
dodge(5)
29Said tohaveregrettedbeing
discourteous (4)
30Heishoping forasuccessful
strike (10)

DOWN
1Birdcomesuptootherbirds
(4)
2Anopening foranactor (5,4)
3Freezingsomeconfectionery
(5)
4Dosomespelling?(7)
5Foodfromthescuttle (7)
7Motherreturnsour love (5)
8Twomensendunusual
amountsofmoney(10)
9It’s comingupinpursuit to
beatone(8)
14Doesn’thehavenightvision?
(10)
16Showntohaveadeficit and
charged(8)
18Lackinggracebutgentle ina
differentway(9)
20Hopelessness I spreadabout
(7)
21Feeblecry forhelpabout
victimofhawks(7)
23Drenchedwithwatersohe’d
havetochange(5)
25Daisyhasaneat look(5)
26Outfit changedoninclination
(4)
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